ADMINISTRATION OPERATING BUDGET TO COVER COPIER MACHINE
RENTAL COST DUE TO THE INCORRECT AMOUNT IN THE 2015 BUDGET,
AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That the sum of One Thousand Two Hundred Dollars and No
Cents ($1,200.00) is hereby appropriated from the Unappropriated Item of the General
Fund to the Parks Administration Operating Budge to cover copier machine rental costs
due to the incorrect amount in the 2015 budget.

SECTION 2.  That the Director of Finance is hereby directed to draw his